SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 109 by Senator Johns

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "1300.362," and before ", relative" delete "and 1300.363" and insert
"1300.363, and 1300.364"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page1, line 6, after "program;" and before "to" insert "to provide for information to be 6 reported by the Department of Health and Hospitals;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 9, after "1300.362," and before "are" delete "and 1300.363" and insert 9 "1300.363, and 1300.364"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 10, line 9, change "(2)" to "(2)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 12, line 29, after "the" and before "Bayou" insert "Louisiana Medicaid"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16

15 On page 13, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:

"§1300.364. Department of Health and Hospitals information

17A. The Department of Health and Hospitals shall make available to the public18all informational bulletins, health plan advisories, and guidance published by the19department concerning the Louisiana Medicaid Bayou Health program. Such20information shall be published and made available to the public on the department's21website.

22 B. Prior to August 1, 2015, every managed care organization contracted with the state to provide Medicaid services to Medicaid enrollees shall report 23 24 to the department the uniform resource locator of a webpage which contains a publicly accessible copy of all practice guidelines utilized by each managed care 25 organization which are required to be made available to healthcare providers 26 27 pursuant to 42 CFR 438.236(c). The department shall place and maintain 28 publicly accessible web links to each of these respective webpages upon the 29 website operated by the department."